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CONDITIONS OF SALE
(Room Bidder only)

1.

The highest bidder in time shall be the purchaser, and if any dispute arises between two or more
bidders, the lot in dispute will be immediately put up again and re-sold, or the auctioneers will
declare the purchaser.

The auctioneers accept no responsibility for the correctness of the description of any lot and each
purchaser will be deemed to have inspected prior to the sale, the lot which he buys.

Each lot will be at the risk of the purchaser at the fall of the hammer and will be taken away at the
buyer’s risk and expense at the close of the sale.

The purchasers shall give in their names and addresses and pay for all their respective purchases at
the close of sale. No lot will be taken away until paid for and a pass obtained for the auctioneers.

If one person purchases two or more lots, the prices of all must be paid before the delivery of any.

The auctioneers reserve the right to withdraw from sale, consolidate, or divide any lot or to vary the
order of the lots, or to refuse to accept the bidding of any person.

In the event of any purchaser neglecting or refusing to complete his or her purchases according to
these conditions, the auctioneers shall be at liberty to resell the same either by public auction or
private contract and the purchaser making such default shall be liable for the deficiency (if any)
arising from such re-sale and for all relevant expenses.

NOTES FOR ABSENTEE BIDDERS

Absentee bidders are advised only to bid on items which have condition coding and estimates, condition and faults
are not necessarily described on lots without a condition coding.

Absentee bidders can, within 7 days of receipt of goods, return any lot purchased by them that is found to be not
as described in this catalogue or when it is proved not to be genuine as implied in the catalogue, with full refund of
purchase price, providing it is returned in the same condition as sold. This does not include minor discrepancies in
measurements etc, and lots without condition coding.

Lots will be purchased by the auctioneer, on your behalf at the lowest price possible as is allowed by other postal
bids, vendor’s reserves and bids from the room.

Successful purchasers will be invoiced after the sale and payment is required by return. Purchases will then be
despatched as per their instructions.

Invoice will include £4.80 per lot charge for packing, (postable sizes only), and a nominal charge for insurance.

Please, only bid if you are prepared to pay
IMMEDIATELY upon receipt of your invoice.

PAY A VISIT to our Web Site

for information on past and future auctions
including prices realised

www.davidstanley.com



THIS AUCTION WILL BE AN
ABSENTEE/INTERNET AUCTION ONLY

No customers will be allowed in the auction room on sale day

VIEWING

Viewing Wednesday 4th March 8am-5pm at Stordon Grange.
Other times by appointment.

COLLECTION OF PURCHASES.

Collection will be allowed in person from Friday 6th March.
Our normal postage/courier service will be available.
Packing £4.80 per lot

Insurance 1.2% of hammer price

Postage or courier service at cost

All charges include VAT

All future auctions will be held at Stordon Grange, Osgathorpe LE12 9SR

Stordon Grange Farm is situated on the B5324 between Osgathorpe and Griffydam (the post
code takes you to the wrong end of the village)

Note; If David Stanley Auctions is typed into Google Maps it delivers you to the venue.

REFERENCES THE FINE TOOL JOURNAL CONDITION
Barley - British Saws and Saw Makers CLASSIFICATION FOR ANTIQUE HAND TOOLS
from 1660 by Simon Barley
BPM.4 _ British Plane Makers from 1700, N  Category Useable Finish ~ Wear Repair Rust Misc.
4th edition by Jane Rees F New totally  100% none none  none +orig. pkg.
GS - Genit van der Steffe Four G+ Fine totally ~ 90-100% minimal  none  none some nicks
Centuries of Dutch Planes . i or scratch 0K
& Planemakers . Good+  yes 75-90%  normal minor  light .~ chips
Lampert - Through Much Tribulation ornone chips OK
Stewart Spiers and the G- Good yes 50-75% norm.-mod minor  light
Planemakers of Ayr. Fr Good-  probably 30-50% mod.-hvy  correct mod.
The Rule Book - Measuring for the Trades, . o . .
Jane & Mark Rees P Fair no 0-30%  excessive ~ major  mod.-hvy
Russell _ Antique Woodworking Tools Poor no n/a excessive  damaged heavy
by David R. Russell.
P-Tampia - Patented Transitional & Metallic

Any deviation from the model parameters is to be described,

Planes in America 1827-1927 whether positive or negative.

by Roger K. Smith
All tools Good- or better are assumed useable unless specific

Sal . Eiiiosn?ry of Tools by problems are pointed out. Any problem will be described.

. A. Salaman
T.UB. - The Ultimate Brace by Reg Eaton b

z .
Tools - A Guide for Collector by Zig-Zag border to makers mark
Jane & Mark Rees UR Unrecorded mark in BPM.4

Walter ) Isctlaniy T;(;}SIGUIde to ™ Makers mark condition

entity & Value Y orked
Whelan - The Wooden Plane orke

Wing - Early Planemakers of London
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Tel: UK. 01530222320 Fax: 01530222523
From USA:  011-44-1530 222320 011-44-1530 222523
Australia: ~ 00-11-44-1530 222320 00-11-44-1530 222523
New Zealand:  00-44-1530 222320 00-44-1530 222523

E-mail: Tools@davidstanley.com
view our web site on www.davidstanley.com

CATALOGUE

The auctioneers have made every effort to note any damage, replacement
or missing parts, pitting, woodworm or undue wear to enable prospective
purchasers to bid with every confidence. Estimated prices follow each lot.
These estimates are meant only as a guide for buyers, and are in Pounds
Sterling. We will be pleased to execute bids on clients behalf, all instructions
will be treated in strict confidence and the lot will be purchased at the lowest
price permitted by other bidders and reserves.

Only Absentee Bidders will be able to return lots
incorrectly described in the catalogue.

Absentee Bids will be accepted by post, email or telephone.

Buyers premium:
22% inc VAT (UK customers) 18.3% (Overseas customers)

Minimum £6.60 per lot

Sale Commences at 9.30am prompt

Bidders can call or email us at any time up to 4th March to discuss the
condition or other aspects of any lot in this auction on
01530 222320 (from U.S.A.: 011 44 1530 222320)

ian@davidstanley.com

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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This Auction Comprises:
Section One

Lots 1-800

General Antique and Modern Woodworking Tools
Section Two

Lots 801-997

Superior Quality Antique Woodworking Tools

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
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18

19

A little used cooper’s beech brace
G++ £30-50

An unused mitre box by MARPLES in orig
box G++ £15-25

Three 2’ two fold boxwood rules with brass
slides by RABONE (2) and PRESTON
G+ £20-30

Two 2’ two fold boxwood rules with brass
slides by RABONE and BRADBURN
G+ £20-30

A RECORD No 05 and two No 04 ¥ planes
with replaced irons G £25-40

A box of tools G £20-30

A sash fillister by MATHIESON and a
MALLOCH plough G+ £20-30

Eight wood planes G+ £10-20

Two unused STANLEY No 4 smoothers in
orig boxes N £20-30

A 1%” PRESTON No 1368C adjustable
shoulder plane G £50-80

A felling axe, two axe heads etc G+ £25-40
Three No 4 smoothers and a 140 block
plane by STANLEY and a MILBROW No
4 G £20-30

A 1%” shoulder plane with rhino horn
infill and a STANLEY No 90 bullnose
plane G+ £40-60

Seven boxed beads %” to %” by C. NURSE
G+ £40-60

Five chisels by MARPLES with composite
handles and 20 others G+ £20-30

Four pairs of H & Rs by CHAPPLE Late
WILLCOX Nos 4, 10, 12 and 16 and two
others G+ £20-30

Two insulated firemen’s axes and 10 other
hand axes G- £25-40

STANLEY Nos 90 and 90] bullnose planes
G £25-40

11 metal planes for restoration G £20-30
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A little used RECORD No 04 in orig box
and a STANLEY No 5 G+ £25-40
RECORD Nos 043 and 044 ploughs with
cutters in orig tatty boxes G+ £25-40
RECORD Nos 06 and 07 jointers with orig
trade labels, soles pitted G £30-50

Six boxed oilstones and other tools
G £30-50

18 mortice or marking gauges G £30-50
Three panel gauges and 7 marking gauges
G+ £10-20

14 hammers G £25-40

Seven G cramps 7” to 127 G+ £20-30

A STANLEY No 71% router G £30-50

A RECORD No 020 circular plane
G+ £40-60

Seven brass topped levels by MARPLES,
RABONE etc G+ £20-30

Quantity of brace or auger bits G+ £20-30
A STANLEY No 80 cabinet scraper and
two spokeshaves G+ £30-50

A STANLEY No 5%C low knob smoother
with corrugated sole, chip to handle spur
G £25-40

STANLEY Nos 5 and 5% bench planes
G £30-50

A STANLEY No 113 circular plane with
Record iron and lever G £25-40

A GTL brass smoother G+ £20-30

A STANLEY No 130 double end block
plane and a No 18 G £30-50

A STANLEY No 6 and another by UNION
G+ £40-60

Three breast drills and 3 hand drills
G £15-25

A No 77 router with two cutters and
two smoothers all by MILLERS FALLS
G £25-40

17 carving tools G+ £40-60

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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STANLEY Nos 4, 5 and 5% bench planes
G £25-40

Unused STANLEY Nos 78 and 4% planes
in orig boxes G++ £25-40

STANLEY Nos 60%, 79 and 271 planes all
in orig boxes G+ £30-50

A RECORD No 020C circular plane
G+ £30-50

A RECORD No 010 rebate plane with orig
iron G+ £30-50

STANLEY Nos 4 and 78 and RECORD
Nos 04 and 078 planes G+ £25-40

A RECORD No 71% and a STANLEY No
71 both with two cutters G £60-90

A 17 iron bullnose plane with rosewood
wedge G+ £20-30

Two beech compass planes with boxwood
adjusters G+ £25-40

Six OWT routers G+ £25-40

Two iron smoothers for restoration
G- £30-50

A STANLEY No 45 floral pattern with one
cutter G+ £25-40

A box of tools G £20-30

Two STANLEY No 4% planes, 4 rebate
planes and a circular plane all for
restoration G- £20-30

A very little used STANLEY No 508
plough ¢/w 7 cutters in orig box F £25-40
A box of engineer’s tools G £20-30

A little used STANLEY No 7 jointer
G++ £60-90

Two unusual craftsman made jointers 17”
and 22” G £40-60

A 1% iron shoulder plane with Marples
iron G £30-50

An 8 adjustable hacksaw by TYZACK
with Aubins Pat. No 294753127 in orig
tatty box G+ £25-40

A 2”7 twin iron moulder by T.TURNER, a
22” jointer etc G £20-30

50 moulding planes G+ £50-80
Two iron smoothers for
G- £25-40

Six billhooks etc G £25-40

13 hammers and mallets G £25-40
Anunused 25 piece socket set by KAMASA
and another 36 piece set G++ £20-30

restoration
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STANLEY Nos 4 and 5% bench planes and
a RECORD No 04% with orig trade label
G+ £40-60

Eight bench planes for
G £15-25

A box of tools G £20-30
Two butcher’s cleavers, 5 axes etc G £30-50
Three slashers G Not for mailing £20-30
A ratchet brace and leather roll of 36 bits
G+ £20-30

Seven various hammers G £20-30

A box of tools G £10-20

18 books re wood turning etc G £10-20
Three back saws by S & J and another by
SANDVIK G+ £10-20

Six little used turnscrews by CROWN
TOOLS and 3 Phillips screwdrivers by
MARPLES G++ £15-25

An unused RIDER shooting board by
Axminster and a mitre square both in orig
boxes F £40-60

A little used American wheel marking
gauge by GLEN-DRAKE G++ £30-50
Two beech tailed rebate planes and 3
others G+ £20-30

Two pad saws and a bowsaw G+ £20-30
Seven patternmaker’s small beech planes
G+ £25-40

A twin iron moulding plane by GLEAVE
and 12 other moulders G+ £20-30

Two fenced reeding planes and another
G+ £15-25

Two sash fillisters by MARPLES and
HAWARD G++ £20-30

A small brass button pad beech brace by
FENN G+ £30-50

M. Powis Bale; 1894 Woodworking
Machinery 2nd ed. with fold outs G £30-50
A set of brass postage scales c/w 3 weights
and a SALTER No 11 letter balance
G £20-30

A SALTER Model 235 suspended weigher
and 3 brass spring balances G £20-30

A SALTER No 60 and two No 60T spring

restoration

balances and another by HANSEN
G £20-30
Eight spring balances by SALTER
G £20-30

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com



David Stanley Auctions 5
93 A copperand abrass bucketand a quantity 115 A RYOBI sheet sander and a
of weights G £20-30 MacALLISTER detail sander in orig boxes
94 15 various copper items G £30-50 and a NU-TOOL bench grinder 240v Pat
95 A% gallon measuring jug and 9 measuring tested £25-40
cups G £20-30 116 A HEGNER Multicut 3 Universal saw
96 Two garden weeders or hoes 50” and 65” with 25” throat depth c/w speed control,
Not for mailing G £10-20 various blades and instructions 240v Pat
97 A late model NORRIS A5 smoother 90% tested. Not for mailing £30-50 -
orig Norris iron remains, A few pitting 117 A PROXXON MP3 OOPrOﬁImg m/c
spots to sole G £100-150 fe/::edlé:;glgso and instructions 240v Pat
8 QESCT(‘;X}FDL EY No 75 in orig box and a 118 A PROXXON EMS 75 precision vice plus a
0 077 bullnose G+ £25-40 . S
99 Alittle used STANLEY No 45 SW c/w two UHV Universal Holder both in orig boxes
boxes of cutters and instructions in ori plus a PROXXON MB 200 drill stand, STS
8 12/E jigsaw, PS 13 pen sander, 60/E drill
box .G++ £50-80 unit and NG 2/E mains adapter £30-50
100 A little used STANLE.Y NO. 71 _router 119 A UNIMAT S.L. modelmaker’s lathe with
¢/w depth stop and 3 irons in orig box accessories 240v Pat tested £100-200
G++£60-90 120 An EINHELL crosscut mitre saw in orig
101 Five mortice chisels and 12 other chisels box 240v Pat tested. Not for mailing £20-30
and gouges G+ £25-40 121 A DELTA Model 28-185 band saw with
102 17 carving tools G+ £30-50 instructions 240v Pat tested. Not for
103  Eight turning tools by SORBY and another mailing £20-30
G+ £40-60 122 A 16” DRAPER No FS16A fret saw 240v
104 A STANLEY No 50S plough in orig box with instructions. Not for mailing £10-20
and a No 78 rebate G £30-50 123 Two power tool transformers 110v Pat
105 Nine hammers G £25-40 tested. Not for mailing £10-20
106 A RECORD 405 ¢/w box of 22 cutters in 124 A REXON diamond wheel tile cutter with
orig box G+ £60-90 instructions 240v Pat tested £20-30
107 Three pairs of T & G planes Nos 4, 6and 7~ 125 A PERFORMANCE POWER belt sander
by KING & Co G++ £20-30 and an SOW 1200W circular saw both in
108 17 moulders G+ £25-40 orig boxes, Pat tested £20-30
109 Two little wused pantographs by 126 Two bench grinders and an angle grinder
MOORGATE and TECNOSTYL in orig 240v Pat tested £20-30
boxes G+ £15-25 127 A \Acfl(zlzl(l)(g(?NE rotary drill 240v Pat
; teste -
10 o snd ok s G 2030 134 by i s by NAKITA
and PARKSIDE 240v Pat tested Not for
Gt+£15-25 mailing £20-30
112 A RECORD No 044 plough and a floral 159 A RECORD No 3 smoother with orig
pattern STANLEY No 46 both lack cutters decal G+ £25-40
G+ £30-50 130 A RECORD No 04SS smoother with orig
113 A CORONET “The EIK” woodturning decal G+ £40-60
lathe c¢/w instructions 240v Pat tested Not 131 A RECORD No 05SS fore plane G+ £40-60
for mailing £50-80 132 RECORD Nos 04 and 05 G+ £30-50
114 An unused EARLEX HV5000 Spray 133 A RECORD No 05% with orig decal
Station Pro HVLP spraying system G+ £25-40
c/w cleaning kit in orig box 240v Pat 134 Eleven books mostly woodworking
tested £20-30 G £10-20

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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Eight drawer lock chisels of different sizes
G £25-40

A 527 vernier height
CHESTERMAN G+ £10-20
A Japanese chisel and 3 others etc
G+ £20-30

Quantity of Luthier’s workshop tools and
parts for viola, violin, cello etc G+ £30-50
Quantity of sockets, spanners etc in
cantilever tool box G £10-20

Various panel beating tools in cantilever
tool box G £10-20

A wall mounted display of 8 bottle
openers by COTTINGHAM Collections
G+ £20-30

A plough plane by GRIFFITHS and two
smoothers with added brass decoration
G+ £20-30

A leather roll of 35 carving tools from
the workshop of Tony Vollans the former
furniture restorer at the Beamish museum
G+ £100-200

A small commemorative brass gavel by
AARHEUS No 6854 and 11 other gavels
G+ £20-30

20 caulking irons G+ £50-80

A pair of 48” log calipers with brass
decoration and two others G Not for
mailing £20-30

Two 22” European T & G planes and a
jointer G £15-25

Nine European hardwood planes G £20-30
Eight European augers with cross handles
G Not for mailing. £20-30

Seven snail and other European augers with
cross handles G Not for mailing £20-30
Four long European shell or nose augers
24” to 32” with maker’s marks G £20-30

A small steel treasure chest 13” x 6” x 67
with elaborate mechanical lock, hinge
requires attention G- £25-40

A RECORD No 010 rebate plane and a 4%
smoother G+ £50-80

Eight claw hammers G £20-30

RECORD Nos 04% and 05% planes
G £25-40

A RECORD No 06 G+ £25-40

38 chisels and gouges, need a clean
G £25-40

gauge by

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167
168

169

170

171
172

173
174

175

176

177

178

179
180
181
182

STANLEY No 5% with plastic handle and
Nos 4 and 5 bench planes G £30-50

17 beech smoothers G £20-30

A RECORD No 080 cabinet scraper with
part orig trade label and two spokeshaves
G+ £25-40

A bookbinder’s
mailing £25-40
Quantity of metal plane irons G £20-30
Six mortice chisels %4” to %16” G+ £25-40
Three socket chisels and 16 other carving
or turning tools G+ £30-50

A STANLEY No 71 router c¢/w guide,
depth stop and one cutter and another
incomplete G+ £50-80

Two RECORD No 071 routers with two
cutters G £50-80

24 sharpening/oilstones G £50-80

A RECORD T5 and 6 other planes for
restoration G- £20-30

A 25” handsaw, a bow saw, two b/b saws
etc G £15-25

A WOODRAT workbench for cutting d/t’s
etc G+ Not for mailing £80-120

A screwstem plough and 3 others G £15-25
A STANEY No 10 low knob rebate plane
for restoration £25-40

A lathe chuck G+ £10-20

STANLEY Nos 97&98 marking gauges
and 3 others G £30-50

Two USA STANLEY No 95 butt gauges
G+ £20-30

A fleshing knife by BARNSLEY with 10”
edge G £15-25

A 48” nickel standard by HILGER &
WATTS in orig mahogany box G++ Not
for mailing £10-20

Two iron smoothers for
G- £30-50

Five DISSTON saws G+ £25-40
Five DISSTON saws G+ £25-40
Six S & J saws G £20-30

A 247 mitre box saw marked Warranted
Superior G+ £20-30

press G Not for

restoration

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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A rare early sharpening and grinding
treadle lathe by EVANS 59 Wardall St.
for restoration 50” x 74” x 95”h including
horizontal lapping plane. A similar
machine is illustrated in Holtzapffels
T&MM page 225. Fig 52. Not for
mailing £400-600

A B.S.E tap and die set by GREENFIELD
No 4 in orig box with orig trade label
G £25-40

Six hammers and 5 wooden mallets
G £25-40

17 moulding planes G+ £20-30

A twin iron moulder by J.MILLER and 3
other profiled moulders G+ £40-60

A Capt. Fields Improved parallel rule and
3 other boxwood rules G £20-30

Three beech jack planes and two try planes
G+ £15-25

A box of tools G £20-30

A heavy duty clamp and 4 others G+ Not
for mailing £20-30

A slater’s rip and a butcher’s steel yard
G £10-20

A beech jointer, badger etc G £15-25

A screwstem plough, 3 routers etc
G £20-30

20 miniature beech planes G £30-50

A pair of STANLEY Nos 98 & 99 planes
with one depth stop G+ £50-80
Six mortice/marking gauges
spokeshaves G+ £20-30

A box of tools G £20-30
Quantity of various irons G £10-20

A PRESTON quirk router G+ £20-30

A LEWIN Universal plough c¢/w 17 cutters
and instructions in orig box G+ £25-40

A recent unused STANLEY No 62 low
angle plane ¢/w instructions in orig box
F £50-80

Quantity of unused sanding discs, sheets
etc by BOSCH etc in orig boxes F £20-30
14 plastic carver’s clamps G £10-20

A beech router, smoother and 8 moulders
G+ £15-25

Quantity of brass trammels, dividers etc
G+ £25-40

Quantity of mainly SNAPON sockets etc
G+ £40-60
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Two complete sets of letter and number
stamps G++ £30-50

STANLEY Nos 95 and 47-095 butt
gauges and a MARPLES marking gauge
G+ £30-50

A box of tools G £20-30

A STANLEY block plane, W.S. No
4 smoother and another by HILKA
G+ £20-30

19 carving tools mostly by ADDIS
G+ £25-40

A STANLEY Victor No 20 circular plane
G+ £50-80

An early STANLEY No 4 low knob
G+ £30-50

A %7 handled beech rounder with
Howarth iron G+ £25-40

A beech screwstem plough with 6 irons
G+ £20-30

A heavy bookbinder’s press with brass
handles G Not for mailing £70-100

A 27 firmer chisel by SORBY with
boxwood handle G+ £20-30

Three named bevel edge chisels ¥2” to 115”
G+ £40-60

Two firmer chisels by HOWARTH and
SORBY 2” and 2%” G+ £30-50

A little used STANLEY No 7 jointer
with pre adjustable frog and orig iron
G++ £60-90

A STANLEY No 10 low knob rebate plane
with Record iron G+ £40-60

Two little used flat edge turning tools
G+ £20-30

An early cast iron tractor seat by
NICHOLSONS Newark England
G+ £20-30

Five beech jack planes and a jointer
G+ £20-30

39 moulders and a smoother G+ £30-50

A STANLEY No 4 in orig box and another
with replaced handle G+ £20-30

Two ratchet braces, 3 hand drills etc
G £20-30

Five woodworking books and a Ford
transit workshop manual G+ £10-20

15 chisels mostly bevel edge with
composite handles G £20-30

A box of tools G £20-30

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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Four European mortice chisels G £15-25
Seven b/b tenon saws 10” to 147 by
DISSTON, SORBY etc G £25-40

17 s/b tenon saws 8” to 14” G £20-30
Eight panel saws G £10-20

Four crosscut saws 22” to 30” G £20-30

A compass saw by BOWDEN London and
4 others 4” to 16” G+ £20-30

A b/b tenon saw and two panel saws all by
S&J G+ £15-25

A floorboard saw by TYZACK and 4 other
saws G+ £20-30

Five b/b saws 8” to 16” by MARPLES etc
G++ £20-30

Three b/b and 3 s/b tenon saws G+ £15-25
Two handsaws by DISSTON and S & J 22”
and 26” G+ £15-25

Two bow saws etc G+ £10-20

A 28" DISSTON D8 saw and a 24”7
handsaw G £10-20

Four b/b and 4 s/b tenon saws 8” to 14”
G £30-50

An 18 b/b saw by HICKMAN and 7 other
b/b tenon saws G £50-80

Five hand saws to 26” and a quality leather
saw case G+ £40-60

Three b/b and four s/b tenon saws
G+ £25-40

Six named b/b tenon saws G+ £40-60

A 26” saw by COLVER Bros and 3 others
G £20-30

Five handsaws 16” to 26” G £25-40

Three handsaws with plastic handles
G+ £15-25

A 28” rip saw by ATKINS and two others
G £15-25

An unusually short 32” European two man
saw G £20-30

Two unusual European saws 24” and 32”
G £20-30

A 52” European curved two man saw with
unusual teeth and makers mark (not teeth
marks) G Not for mailing £20-30

A little used 100cm vernier caliper gauge
by MITUTOYO in orig box G+ Not for
mailing £30-50

258

259

260
261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268
269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

An unused BRIDGE CITY Joint Maker
Pro V2 t/w precision fence system (Made
in USA) c/w instructions (new price over
$1,500) N £500-800

Two 4” carver’s mallets in rosewood and
boxwood G £30-50

A 22”7 S &J 200 Year saw 10tpi G+ £20-30
A little used engineer’s 7 drawer tool chest,
lacks front cover G+ £20-30

A 17%” iron panel plane with rosewood
fittings G+ £50-80

A late model NORRIS A5 smoother 40%
orig Norris iron remains G+ £80-120

A 9”7 iron smoother with corrugated sole
and carved decoration to the rosewood
infill G+ £40-60

A RECORD No 146 holdfast and another
and an unused STANLEY No 03-103 drill
in orig box G++ £20-30

A box of tools G £25-40

A pair of STANLEY hand screw clamps
G++£10-20

A STANLEY No 7 G+ £40-60

A RECORD No 06 with orig trade label
G+ £30-50

A d/t steel panel plane with rosewood
infill 14” x 2%” tiny chip to handle spur
G+ £80-120

STANLEY Nos 3, 4% and 5% bench planes
G+ £50-80

A RECORD No 044 c/w 8 cutters in orig
poor box and a No 043 with 4 cutters
G+ £40-60

A 1% steel soled brass shoulder plane
G+ £30-50

Six small planes and an OWT router
G+ £25-40

A beech plough by MATHIESON c/w 7
rusty cutters G £20-30

A brass stemmed ebony mortice gauge and
5 other gauges G+ £25-40

Two beech chamfer planes one with sliding
box G+ £40-60

W.L.Goodman; British Planemaker’s From
1700 and 3 catalogues G+ £20-30

A dado plane, V grooving chisel etc
G+ £20-30

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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280 A RECORD T5 Stay Set jack plane lacks 309 Seven hand drills G £20-30
orig side handle with instructions in orig 310 Three metal planes for restoration
box G++ £60-80 G- £30-50
281 20 mortice or marking gauges G £30-50 311 RECORD Nos 04, 04% and 06 planes
282 RECORD Nos 044 with 8 cutters G £30-50
instructions in orig poor box, and two 078 312 Little used STANLEY Nos 50 and 78 in
planes G £25-40 orig boxes G++ £25-40
283  Quantity of folding rules G+ £20-30 313 A d/t steel SPIERS No 7 parallel smoother,
284 An insulated fireman’s axe, 3 cleavers, 3 50% Mathieson iron remains, crack to
billhooks etc G £25-40 rosewood handle G £60-90
igi é? I}rlltoulgiTng I\I})i?;s G+ £t2?-301 (o 314 AMILLERSFALLSNo24jointer with Ray
1g metal  planes  for Iles iron G+ £40-60
restoration G £20-30
287 A RECORD No 735 fibreboard plane, a 313 QTE?;%I Glfr:f 0_}218m scraper  plane by
CLARKE No 4 smoother and STANLEY 376 A STANLEY No 140 skew mouth block
No 13-030 all in orig boxes G+ £20-30 plane with removable side G £50-80
288 ;V:?liﬁlgtcﬁhl(f)(-);l(()s and two others G Not for 337 Ap ulllusedG rou;ezrotzlz)le by BOSCH in orig
289  Six brass topped levels by MATHIESON, 3,4 "Pi"(;l(rte :;:es 5120_30
PRESTON etc G+ £20-30 . .
290 22 wood spoke.shavis G+”£30—50 319 rSI11):1i ﬁlrléeé; Sv_v;:)h cross handles G Not for
291 Three drawknives 5” to 8” G £30-50 320 A lathe by PARKER with various
292 18 hammers G £30-50 e
293 12 ebony or rosewood sliding bevels 321 ?tztiz};aﬁztsoil?s; g?[x;{lglglf Zig:zg
G+ £30-50 . g
294 Quantity of brass or steel screws G £25-40 322 A fireman’s axe by CHILLINGTON and 5
others G £50-80
295 16 saw wrests G+ £20-30 323 Seven mortice chisels G £25-40
296 A MILLERS FALLS No 88 jointer gauge . .
G+ £30-50 324 Eight boxed oilstones G+ £30-50
297 23 router bits G+ £20-30 325 Seven l?ush hooks and 6 splitters for
298 A little used BOSCH 2F 60 d/t jig Not for restoration G- £25-40 .
mailing £20-30 326 1? block plar’les for restoration G- £20-30
299 A CLARKE bench top router jig G+ £20-30 327 Six engineer’s drill Stan‘?s G+ £,15 25
300 Three rip saws by MOSES-EADON, 328 Two beech ploughs with 8 irons (7 by
SORBY and ATKINS G+ £20-30 MARPLES ) etc G £15-25
301 Three rip saws by TYZACK, FROST and ~ 329 A drill stand G+ £10-20
DRABBLE & SANDERSON G+ £20-30 330 A 28” beech jointer by MARPLES with
302 Four hand saws by MARPLERS and orig iron G+ £10-20
SANDVIC etc G+ £20-30 331 A USA STANLEY No 7 G+ £50-80
303 Four handsaws by DISSTON, ABRAHAM 332 STANLEY Nos 5% and 6 bench planes
ASHTON etc G+ £20-30 G+£50-80
304 27 H & R moulders G £30-50 333 A late model NORRIS A5 smoother 80%
305 A USA STANLEY No 2 with orig iron, orig Norris 2%” iron remains G+ £100-150
chip to casting G £30-50 334 A 137 Scottish style brass panel plane with
306 A heavy flared gouge and two large chisels copper lever screw G £50-80
or slicks with maker’s marks G £25-40 335 A PRESTON No 1391 spokeshave
307 A6”x % brassrebate plane with rosewood G+ £30-50
infill, chip to infill G £40-60 336 Seven named brass topped levels
308 A USA STANLEY No 8 jointer G+ £60-90 G+ £25-40

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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337
338
339
340
341

342
343

344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

353
354

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

363

A 50” RABONE CHESTERMAN No 770
vernier gauge G+ £20-30

A saw set for band saws G+ £20-30

12 turning tools G+ £40-60

17 tool catalogues etc G £10-20

A 157 SARGENT No 3416 jack plane
G+ £20-30

A box of tools G £10-20

A set of letter stamps and 3 sets of number
stamps all complete G++ £30-50

Eight oilcans G+ £10-20

An unused STANLEY No 50 ¢/w box of
17 cutters and instructions in orig box
F £30-50

A STANLEY No 113 circular plane with
side wheel adjuster G+ £40-60

A d/t steel smoother by SPIERS, repaired
crack to handle G £50-80

A PRESTON No 1355 adjustable bullnose
plane G £25-40

A STANLEY No 12 scraper G+ £50-80
Quantity of spare handles and knobs
mostly for RECORD or STANLEY planes
G £20-30

A RAPIER No 700 jointer with plastic
fittings G+ £25-40

A recent unused STANLEY No 5 in orig
box F £25-40

A mortice gauge etc G+ £10-20

A fence post maul and sledge hammer G
Not for mailing £15-25
Six brass and ebony
G+ £30-50

A beech and brass mortice gauge by
WARD New York and another G+ £20-30
Four boxes of part sets of brass weights
G+ £15-25

A STANLEY No 12 veneer scraper
G+ £70-100

Three STANLEY No 75 bullnose planes
G+ £20-30

12 gouges, some with boxwood handles
G+ £20-30

Three named planimeters all in orig boxes
G++ £30-50

A surveyor’s brass level by JWHITE
Glasgow in orig box, horizontal vial empty
G £30-50

Ten named pocket calculators etc G £10-20

rolling rules

364
365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

Quantity of rules etc G £10-20

PRESTON Nos 1393 patent reeder and
1387 sash router G £30-50
A PRESTON router
spokeshaves G £25-40
RECORD Nos 044C and 050C and two
STANLEY 45s c¢/w 18 cutters G+ £25-40
A pair of Morris dancer’s steel rapper
swords by TYZACK with brass fittings
G+ £15-25

A fitted tool box 31”7 x 16” x 77 with
various STANLEY and MARPLES tools
(not complete) G £20-30

A pine tool chest 357 x 21”7 x 18” with 6
trays and a few tools G £20-30

An engineer’s tool chest 20” x 15” x 9” and
another similar Not for mailing G £20-30
A refurbished tool chest 32” x 14” x 127
with 3 trays. Not for mailing G+ £20-30

A joiner’s carrying case 34” x 15” x 8” Not
for mailing G £20-30

A cantilever tool box by KETER with
various leatherworker’s tools G+ £20-30

A cantilever tool box and another with
various tools G+ £10-20

A pine tool chest 377 x 16” x 17” with 4
trays G Not for mailing £20-30

A pine tool chest 377 x 14” x 15” with 3
trays G Not for mailing £20-30

A lockable pine tool chest 377 x 187
x 20”with 6 sliding trays G Not for
mailing £30-50

A pine tool chest 22” x 15” x 11” G Not for
mailing £10-20

A recently restored glazed display case
67" x 21” x 8” c/w two baize lined drawers
G++ Not for mailing £30-50

A patternmaker’s pine chest 31” x 16” x
12” with 3 drawers and drop down front G
Not for mailing £25-40

A patternmaker’s lockable tool chest 317
x 15”7 x 12”7 with 11 mahogany drawers G
Not for mailing £40-60

An open pine chest 38" x 19” x 187
with recently replaced lid G Not for
mailing £20-30

A cabinetmaker’s pine chest 36” x 23” x
23” with 6 sliding mahogany trays and
panelled lid G+ Not for mailing £100-200

and 4 other

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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385 21 joinery and carpentry books G £10-20 408 Five various leather pinking tools
386 A little used American wheel marking G+ £30-50

gauge by GLEN-DRAKE G++ £30-50 409 33 H & R moulders G £40-60
387 Simon Barley; British Saws, a History & 410 A shoulder plane, a bullnose plane and a

Collectors Guide and British Saws and Saw RECORD No 077A G £40-60

Makers from c1660 G+ £20-30 411 A KUNZ No 80 scraper and 4 spokeshaves
388 Christies Collectors Guide, Woodworking G £25-40

Tools and 4 other books G+ £15-25 412 Three braces, a hand drill and various bits
389 The Woodworker 95 editions from 1951 to G £20-30

1962 G £15-25 413 An 8” drawknife, three bevels, 5 mortice
390 A little used STANLEY No 18 knuckle gauges etc G £25-40

joint block plane G++ £30-50 414 A STANLEY No 50 spokeshave G £30-50
391 Nine plumb bobs G+ £30-50 415 A 77 iron smoother with brass bridge, a
392 A YANKEE No 131A pump screwdriver, few pitting spots to sole G £30-50

an archimedean drill and 8 turnscrews 416 18 furniture books G+£20-30

G+ £25-40 417 A STANLEY 95 edge trimming plane lacks
393 A box of European tools G £15-25 18 glg fitp;sh E_+ £31?_50t s G £20.30
394 A large pair of winged calipers to 33” uantity of jeweliers Lools §

G £10-20 419 A little used RECORD 405 c/w 48 cutters
395 A VITTE (German) combination metal and %nstructions in orig box G++ £80-120

shear and hole punch marked 30S G+ Not 420 A mitre chqp G+ £20-30

for mailing £30-50 422 12 silversmiths hammers and two mallets
396 A pair of HUSQVARNA Light 24 rubber 423 i-{lfti? u652d RECORD No 071 router with

chainsaw safety boots size UK 5% US 6% d .

G+ £30-50 epth stop and 4 irons G++ £50-80

» . 424 A little used sash fillister by GRIFFITHS

397 A1 bl(lillnocsle pGlan;(?YSOSLATER with and a shouldering plane by MALLOCH

rosewood wedge G+ £30- Gt £25-40
398 A, 14" iron sh.ou.lder plane by SLATER 425 A 7” iron block plane with protruding toe

with rosewood infill and wedge G £40-60 and rosewood infill G+ £30-50
399 A heavy duty T46 mitre trimmer by  ghg Ap early treadle fret saw by ROGERS lacks

HENRY MATHIESON Glasgow G Not for blade G Not for mailing £30-50

mailing £20-30 427 61 railway curves in purpose made box
400 Nine ratchet or corner braces G+ £20-30 G £40-60
401 A USA STANLEY No 190 rebate plane 438  Quantity of bits G £10-20

G+ £30-50 429 Three zamed firmer gouges 1%” to 2”
402 A STANLEY No 140 block plane, some G £30-50

light pitting G £30-50 430 21 chisels and gouges most with boxwood
403 A pair of 2” twin iron moulders by handles G+ £40-60

T.TURNER G+ £20-30 431 A 7” iron coffin smoother G £40-60
404 A pair of twin iron complex moulders 432 An ACORN No 3 smoother with Bedrock

by WALLACE and LUNT 1%” and 2%” lever cap G+ £20-30

G+ £25-40 433 A 527 length of oak 22” x 2%” G Not for
405 Two counter check planes, one by mailing £20-30

MALLOCH G+ £20-30 434 Three lengths of London plane wood
406 Two copper/brass gunpowder flasks, one 62” to 92” x 9” to 2%” wide G Not for

requires attention G £20-30 mailing £20-30
407 A sliding bevel and two brass mitre 435 A 114” length of London plane wood 7” x

templates one by MARPLES G+ £25-40

2” G Not for mailing £20-30

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449

450

451

452

453
454
455
456

457
458

459

460

461

Six pieces of London plane wood various
sizes to 42” G Not for mailing £20-30

An 8 length of tulipwood? 12” x 3” G Not
for mailing £10-20

Quantity of hardwood offcuts G £20-30
34 veneer offcuts 18” to 26” G £20-30

Five lengths of reclaimed mahogany 21” to
50” x 16” to 24” G Not for mailing £20-30
Six lengths of oak 38” to 54” x 77 to 10” G
Not for mailing £20-30

Seven lengths of oak 20” to 42” x 8” to 13”
G Not for mailing £20-30

Two lengths of oak 82” x 4” x 12” and 74”
x3”x2” G £20-30

Seven lengths of timber 84” to 50” and 2”
to 4” wide G £20-30

Nine lengths of mahogany 29” to 45” and
3” to 7” wide Not for mailing £30-50
Three reclaimed mahogany panelled
doors £10-20

A caulking mallet and another G+ £20-30
A box of tools G £20-30

A dowel rounder, spoke trimmer and 3”
bit G+ £30-50

27 carving tool by MARPLES, TAYLOR
etc G++ £30-50

A 15” badger plane by GRIFFITHS and an
adjustable beech jack plane by MARPLES
G £25-40

A set of 3 unused turning tools in orig box
and two others, longer, all by MARPLES
G++ £25-40

Two lignum mallets G++ £30-50

A box of tools G+ £15-25

A Wm MARPLES Ultimatum brass
framed ebony brace with ring in cracked
ebony head G+ £60-90

A late model NORRIS A5 smoother with
70% orig Norris iron remains G+ £100-200
Four pop riveters etc G+ £20-30

Four tapes and other measuring tools
G+ £10-20

A complete set of %” letter stamps by
PRIORITY in orig wood box G++ £30-50
Quantity of drawing instruments and a
tachometer in orig box G+ £20-30

A 28 shop display carving knife 44” o/a
Not for mailing G+ £25-50

462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470

471

472
473
474
475
476

477
478

479
480

481
482

483

484

485

486

487

488
489

Seven boxes of brass screws by
WOODSIDE (av. half full) G++ £20-30

A sharpening kit by WORK SHARP etc
G++ £10-20

Seven car badges by FORD, AA, RAC
etc £10-20

15 miniature beech planes G £20-30

48 moulders G £30-50

An 18” engineer’s level by RABONE and a
24” by The L.S.S. Co G+ £25-40

A DUNLOP iron and brass foot pump in
fitted box G £20-30

A m/c level by COOKE TROUGHTON &
SIMMS in orig box G+ £30-50

Six named brass topped levels G+ £20-30
A brass ash tray made from a shell and an
unusual pair of German WW?2 spectacle
shades G £10-20

Nine steel or brass levels 6” to 9” G+ £30-50
15 hammers G £25-40

A STANLEY No 45 c/w 22 cutters
G £50-80

A pair of STANLEY Nos 98 and 99 rebate
planes G £50-80

MATHIESON Nos 21C (2) 7C and 8C and
two other brass topped levels G £25-40
Quantity of snips and grips G £20-30
STANLEY Nos 110 in orig box, 220 and
another G £20-30

50 moulders G £40-60

An unused STANLEY No 71 router c¢/w
depth stop in orig box F £70-100

16 mostly boxed oilstones G+ £50-80
PRESTON spokeshave, reeder and router
G+ £30-50

A STANLEY No 113 circular plane needs a
clean G £30-50

A Canadian STANLEY No 5C with
corrugated sole G+ £30-50

A little used RECORD No 04C with
corrugated sole G++ £20-30

A little used STANLEY No 50 c¢/w box
of cutters and a RECORD No 778 rebate
plane G++ £40-60

Quantity of metal plane parts G £20-30

16 mostly boxed oilstones G+ £40-60

32 carving tools mostly by ADDIS
G+ £50-100

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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490

491

492

493

494

495

496
497

498
499
500
501
502

503

504
505

506

507

508
509
510

511

512
513

514

Two pairs of trammels and 6 contraction
rules G+ £15-25

Eight bevel edge chisels plus a set of 4
NAREX EXTRA chisels in orig box, all
with plastic handles £25-40

A recent unused No 6 F £40-60

A RECORD No 010% carriagebuilder’s
rebate plane G+ £40-60

A RECORD No 071 router with 3 cutters
G+ £50-80

A mortice lock chisel 13 mortice chisels
etc G+ £25-40

13 braces and 3 rolls of bits G £25-40

Two 17 brass bullnose planes with fine
mouths G+ £50-80

A 1% steel shoulder plane and a 1%”
bullnose plane G £40-60

Eight OWT routers G+ £25-40

Six adze heads G £30-50

A gutter adze head by BRADES and 7
other axes or adzes G+ £50-80

STANLEY Nos 4 and 4% (one with
cracked handle) G £30-50

A USA STANLEY No 4C with corrugated
sole G+ £40-60

Three farrier’s hammers G+ £20-30

A pair of brass H & R planes 4” x 1%”
G £30-50

Three axe heads, a coopers shave etc
G £30-50

A MATHISON No 9B handled beech
screwstem plough with boxwood stems
and nuts G £25-40

Three beech fillisters and a plough
G £25-40

Quantity of taps and dies grips etc
G+ £20-30

A box of small tools G+ £20-30

A PRESTON brass mitre template, five
beech templates and seven planes etc
G £20-30

A box of tools G £20-30

A 10” s/b tenon saw by HOLTZAPFFEL
with rosewood handle, two replaced
screws to handle G £25-40

A STANLEY No 4 and other tools
G+ £25-40

515

516
517
518

519

520

521

522

523

524

525

526

527

528

529

530

531

532

533

534

A LEWIN Universal plough plane c/w set
of 18 cutters and instructions in orig box
G++ £25-40

A PARAMO saw vice G+ £40-60

A little used mitre box by MARPLES and
another both in orig boxes G++ £20-30

A KUNZ No 112 scraper in orig box
G++ £30-50

Two RECORD No M140 corner clamps
and a MARPLES M146 hold fast all in orig
boxes F £30-50

A USA STANLEY No 200 honing
guide with part instructions in orig box
G+ £40-60

A little used set of 12 carving tools
by TOOLZONE in orig leather roll
G++ £25-40

A set of 12 carving tools by ROLSON and
a set of 6 by MILLERS FALLS both in orig
rolls G+ £25-40

H & R’s Nos 4, 6 and 10 and a No 7R, a
beech plough and a rebate plane all by
PRESTON G+ £30-50

Two mortice lock chisels %»” and %”
marked LNWR one dated 1908 G £25-40
A STANLEY No 71 router with 3 cutters
G £50-80

Four engineer’s squares by STANLEY,
DISSTON etc G £25-40

STANLEY Nos 3, 4 and 220 in orig boxes,
some light rust G £25-40

STANLEY No 4, HILKA Nos 4 and 102,
PARAMO No 10 and a RABOT KID 20 all
in orig boxes G++ £20-30

Two PRESTON No 1389 circular router
%” and 17 G+ £50-80

A MARPLES mortice gauge and a
STANLEY No 110 both in orig boxes
G+ £25-40

A PRESTON No 311 bullnose plane and a
No 566 mitre box G £40-60

A 24” level by RABONE and a large auger
G+ £10-20

Two early fleams by GREGORY and
GREAVES (one with chipped blade)
G+ £30-50

A STANLEY No 28 wood bottom jack
plane G+ £20-30

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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535

536

537

538

539

540

541

542

543

544

545

546

547

548

549

550
551

552

553
554

555

556

557

558
559

Three boxes of 35 STANLEY No 55 cutters
G+ £25-40

An 8 b/b veneer saw by PAX with
rosewood handle G+ £20-30

Four firmer chisels, two with octagonal
boxwood handles G+ £30-50

Eight named paring chisels and gouges
mostly boxwood handles G++ £50-80

A 2” firmer chisel by MATHIESON with
octagonal boxwood handle G+ £20-30

A STANLEY No 6 jointer with Record iron
G £30-50

RECORD Nos 04% and 05% planes, one
with replaced iron G+ £25-40

A PRESTON No 1396 Patent stringing
router with one cutter G+ £25-40

Two PRESTON No 1387 sash routers
G £30-50

A combination flat and hollow shave
and two other STANLEY spokeshaves
G+ £30-50

Three tailed beech planes and 6 others
G+ £10-20

40 chisels with plastic handles G+ £25-40
14 ornamental turning tools and 3 pairs of
thread chasers all by BUCK with rosewood
handles G++ £50-80

A RECORD No 050 plough and a TECH
TOOL plough c/w instructions in orig box
G+ £10-20

A 1% steel soled brass shoulder plane,
little iron remains G+ £40-60

Three Scottish style iron braces G £10-20
A STANLEY No 4% and a WODEN No
W78 G+ £20-30

A 7% iron smoother with rosewood infill
and scrolled wedge, wide mouth G £40-60
An engineer’s vice by WODEN G £25-40
A RECORD No 52E quick release vice
G+ £20-30

Quantity of vices, clamps and cramps etc
G+ £20-30

A heavy 18” anvil by BABCO USA G Not
for mailing £50-80

An engineer’s heavy duty vice G Not for
mailing £20-30

Ten quick clamps G+ £25-40

A RECORD No 4 engineer’s vice G £20-30

560

561

562

563
564

565

566

567

568
569

570

571

572

573
574

575
576
577
578
579

580
581
582
583
584
585
586

587

A pair of RECORD 3’ sash cramps and
another pair G Not for mailing £25-40
Three old sash cramps 42” to 54” G- Not
for mailing £10-20

A heavy duty engineer’s RECORD No 24
vice G Not for mailing £50-80

A bench vice by TIRANTI G+ £30-50

An early, well used, stake anvil in wood
base G Not for mailing £25-40

A little used RECORD No 25 engineer’s
quick release vice G++ Not for
mailing £30-50

A MARPLES corner cramp, 3 RECORD G
cramps and 4 others G+ £20-30

16 cramps, 8 with shared heads G Not for
mailing £20-30

A box of tools G £20-30

A screwstem plough and a fillister both by
MATHIESON G £20-30

A graduated set of 9 leather pinking tools
G+ £80-120

A graduated set of 6 shoe lasts stamped
A.KJ. and another G £20-30

Two twin iron moulders by STEWART and
a single iron by RICHMOND G+ £30-50
13 moulding planes G+ £25-40

A RECORD No 05% crack to handle o/w
G+ £25-40

40 moulders and two smoothers G £50-80
14 American tool books G+ £15-25

21 woodworking etc books G £10-20

6 kg of old keys G £40-60

A brass plated beech brace by Josh
COOPER with large button pad and brass
head G+ £50-80

A European R/H side axe with B.J.A. mark
and 8” edge G+ £30-50

A box of tools G £20-30

Seven turnscrews 117 to 20” G+ £15-25
Five hammers or mallets G+ £15-25

Nine chisels by MARPLES etc G+ £15-25
A 6” precision clinometer by R WMUNRO
London in orig case G++ £40-60

A 24” PRESTON No 520 level, a STANLEY
No 30 and another G+ £25-40

A little used engineer’s precision level by
MOORE & WRIGHT in orig box and
another by STARRETT G+ £25-40

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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588 A RECORD No 405 with 22 cutters 612 Quantity of plumber’s tools G+ £30-50
G+ £50-80 613 Quantity of leatherworker’s  tools
589 A 97 STANLEY No 36 engineer’s level and G+ £40-60
other by RABONE G+ £20-30 614 A set of 13 RIDGEWAY twist bits in orig
590 Seven brass topped boat levels by fitted box G+ £25-40
RABONE etc 6” to 12”7 G+ £20-30 615 Two carpenter’s adze and a gutter adze
591 Five 4” brass topped levels and another 12” G £30-50
G++ £25-40 616 Six wood clamps G £10-20
592 A 24” brass bound boxwood rule by 617 A d/t steel coffin smoother with rosewood
GILKERSON (1809-25) (see The Rule infill G £40-60
Book p370) and a 427 steel bound 618 A RECORD No 080 and a STANLEY No
boxwood rule by Sir JOSEPH CAWSTON 80 cabinet scrapers G £30-50
few small chips o/w G+ £25-40 619 A %” PRESTON No 1368 adjustable
593 Two unused RECORD No 04 smoothers shoulder plane G £80-120
¢/w instructions in orig boxes N £25-40 620 A RECORD No 071 router G+ £50-80
594 Ten moulders by MARPLES, SORBY etc 637 Three ebony and brass sliding bevels, 3
G+ _"-’15'25 . squares and a bevel G+ £25-40
595 15 little used HSS small gravers or carving 55 Two STANLEY No 18 sliding bevels and
tools G++ £50-80 ) two engineer’s squares G £20-30
596 Arollof 10 bevel edge chisels by_ STANLEY >3 A STANLEY No 4C corrugated sole
and 9 others all with composite handles smoother, crack to handle G £20-30
597 l?(:—uirsorzfglue pots G £20-30 624 A, 13%” d/t steel panF:l plane by SPIERS
598 A box of tools G £20-30 with ful_l replacement iron G+ £_120—18(?
599 Quantity of unused sanding discs, sheets 625 ;FWO ral(liw;ay latr;llps, é ;ISA;(;J inspection
etc in orig boxes F £20-30 zmp anf bwo orhers i i 1
600 14 little used plastic holdfasts G++ £10-20 626 set of brass post office scales c/w 10
601 A sledgehammer and a maul G Not for weights G £20-30 .
mailing £15-25 627 Eleven brass bell weights 20z to 2 Ibs
602 Two spades, pitch fork and hoe G Not for G £20-30 . .
mailing £10-20 628 A brass .clockyvork roasting spit by
603 Five engineers micrometers by M & 629 ,SFAHI;EI,? ‘}’:lt}} Otrlglkeyf 15;22;)030
» » o wo butcher’s steel yards -
\nﬁfai}gg?Zgiom orig boxes G+ Not for 630 A set of brass postage scales c/w 3 weights
604 Five engineer’s boxed micrometers 2” to 6” and a SALTER No 11 letter balance
G+ £20-30 G £20-30
605  Six engineer’s boxed internal micrometers ~ 631  Three brass spring balances by SALTER
G+ Not for mailing £20-30 and a dairy herd recorder by DAIRY
606 Six engineer’s boxed dial gauges G+ £20-30 SUPPLY Co G £20-30
607 Quantity of engineer’s gauges etc 632 "éhree European  C-balance  scales
G+ £20-30 £10-20
608 Two engineer’s bore gauges by BATY in 633 Kenneth D. Roberts; Some 19c English
orig boxes G+ Not for mailing £20-30 Woodworking Tools and Tools for the
609 Five drawknives with 5” to 8” blades Trades and Crafts G+ £20-30
G £50-80 634 Christopher Gilbert; The life and Works of
610 Two brass stemmed ebony mortice gauges Thomas Chippendale 288pp G+ £20-30
G+ £20-30 635 Charles Hayward; Six furniture books
611 Two brass plated lever pad beech braces G+ £20-30
for restoration G £20-30 636 Fine Woodworking; 10 vols G+ £20-30

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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637

638

639

640

641
642
643
644
645

646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656

657
658

659

660

661

662

18 books re woodworking and turning
G+ £20-30

Five engineer’s boxed micrometers 2” to
12”7 G £20-30

A very large quantity of engineer’s
micrometers (weighing approx 100kg) in
wooden chest G+ Not for mailing £10-20
Two engineer’s gauges by HILGER and
WATTS and two others G+ Not for
mailing £20-30

23 named caulking irons G £80-120

Five archimedean drills G £20-30

A European pad brace by WEISS and an
iron brace G £20-30

Four iron plumb bobs G++ £10-20

Seven early Germanic axe heads from
the Roman era, apparently found at the
bottom of a lake G £40-60

Two European adze, pitted G- £20-30

A European axe and an adze G £20-30
Two European side axe heads G- £20-30
A VALOR No 55 brass paraffin stove, a
brass fire extinguisher and misting can
G+ £20-30

Two smoothers an OWT router etc
G £30-50
Seven metal
G- £20-30
Seven brass blowlamps and another in
aluminium G £10-20

A box of tools G £20-30

Five named beech ploughs G+ £25-40

A handled MATHIESON No 12 screwstem
sash fillister with d/t boxed sole G+ £30-50
Quantity of unused old stock locks, fixtures
and fittings etc in orig boxes G++ £10-20
A RECORD No 07 jointer G+ £50-80

A set of MATRIX MAAG micrometers
and a set of extensions and needles in orig
boxes by COVENTRY GAUGE Tool Co
G £30-50

planes for restoration

Quantity of turnscrews mostly by
STANLEY G £15-25
16 books on home repairs and

improvements et G £15-25

Three pairs of steel tipped brass trammels
G+ £25-40

A POINTIX point driver (£200+ new)
G £20-30

663

664

665

666

667

668

669

670

671

672

673
674

675
676

677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684

685
686

687

688

15 woodworking and carpentry books etc
G £15-25

26 Fine Woodworking books and 3 others
G £15-25

A box of tools G+ £20-30

A drawknife by HOWARTH with 6”
blade and a STANLEY No 66 hand beader
G+ £25-40

A rare, early 8” b/b d/t saw by WILLIAMS,
London Spring with unusual handle
G £40-60

An early 18” twybill with maker’s mark
G+ £25-40

A RECORD No 073 adjustable shoulder
plane G+ £60-90

A STANLEY No 80 cabinet scraper a
No 63 convex spokeshave and 3 others
G+ £30-50

A fringing m/c by W.V.PHILLIPS Patent
21/11/1876 with instructions and an
electrostatic ~ generator by W.G.PYE
Cambridge G £10-100

A 2% iron smoother with rosewood infill
and handle, pitting to sole G £30-50

11 block planes for restoration G £30-50
12 braces, breast drill and two hand drills
G £20-30

A beech jointer and 8 jack planes G £20-30
A STANLEY No 20 circular plane, pitting
marks to sole G £30-50

A STANLEY No 4% in orig box and two
No 78 rebate planes G £25-40

17 mortice, marking or slitting gauges
G £30-50

A box of tools G £20-30

Six bench planes for restoration G £20-30
12 paring chisels by SORBY, MARPLES
etc G+ £25-40

15 spokeshaves G+ £20-30

20 mortice or marking gauges G+ £20-30
15 wood turning books and 17 others
G+ £20-30

14 ebony or rosewood squares G+ £20-30
An AW.S. No A78 rebate plane and 4
smoothers G+ £25-40

A shoulder plane and a bullnose plane
both by BUCK for restoration G £25-40
STANLEY Nos 98 & 99 side rebate planes
G+ £50-80

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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689
690

691

692

693

694

695

696

697

698

699

700

701

702

703

704
705

706

707

708

709

710

711

712
713

714

A USA STANLEY No 8 jointer G+ £80-120
A PRESTON No 1396 stringing router
with 6 irons G+ £40-60

A STANLEY No 94 adjustable shoulder
plane G £30-50

An early STANLEY No 7 low knob jointer
with pre adjustable frog G £60-90
SARGENT Nos 3415 and 3417 wood
bottom bench planes with orig Sargent
irons G £30-50

Four caulking mallets with 8” to 14” heads
G+ £30-50

Quantity of sailmaker’s tools G+ £50-80
Two PRESTON bullnose planes G £30-50
A Lancashire pattern hacksaw by P.S.
STUBS lacks 6” blade G+ £25-40

A 1%” NORRIS No 25 bullnose plane with
orig Norris iron G+ £60-90

Three WW1 military map canisters 12” to
27”7 G £10-20

A 5” brass steam gauge to 4501bs G £10-20
A wooden cart break lever, 3 iron drag
shoes and a cart brake shoe, rusty G- Not
for mailing £15-25

A jeweller’s ring sizing m/c with 5 hole
brass mandrel and 7 dies G £10-20

Three large hay knives, one lacks handle
G- Not for mailing £10-20

56 H & R’s by various makers G+ £50-100
A 1% steel soled brass shoulder plane with
rosewood infill and wedge G+ £80-120

A quality 2%” iron smoother with unusual
brass lever G++ £60-90

16 carving tools G++ £50-80

Two curved gouges with boxwood
handles, a spoon bit gouge and a cranked
chisel G+ £40-60

Bernard E. Jones; The
Woodworker vols 1-4 G+ £15-25
Garrett Hack; The Handplane Book and
Garrett Wade; Tools, An Illustrated Guide
G+ £15-25

Two steel tipped brass plumb bobs
G+ £20-30

An anvil by DRAPER 5” x 3” G+ £30-50
Two beech sliding box type chamfer planes
with brass fittings G+ £25-40

Two STANLEY No 71 routers G+ £60-90

Practical

715

716

717

718

719

720

721

722

723

724
725

726

727

728

729

730

731
732

733
734

735
736

737

738

739

A STANLEY No 130 double end block
plane and two others G+ £25-40

A pair of beech compass and radius tailed
rebate planes G+ £20-30

A PRESTON No 1386 circular router and
a No 1387 shave G+ £30-50

23 bead moulding planes G+ £25-40

A nail cup by STAR G+ £15-25

Two engineer’s levels by STARRETT and
RABONE G+ £20-30

A 2”7 auger by MARPLES with orig handle
G+ £15-25

86 books and catalogues by DSA, Tony
Murland TATHS etc G+ £20-30

Six PRESTON shaves, need a clean
G £30-50

Ten secateurs G £15-25

Four paint grain rollers Pat. 152054
G+ £20-30

A GOODELL PRATT No 221 double
beam roller gauge in orig box and a steel
slide rule by J.LANICHOLL London with
Broad Arrow G+ £10-20

Two STANLEY No 71% routers with one
cutter, some light rust G £50-80

Six combination planes by STANLEY or
RECORD for restoration G £20-30

A %” PRESTON No 1395A adjustable
bullnose plane G £70-100

A USA STANLEY No 8 with orig SW iron
G+ £80-120

22 carving tools G+ £25-40

A STANLEY No 18 bevel and a No R100
roofing square G+ £30-50

A box of tools G £20-30

A 746” PRESTON No 1366 bullnose plane
G+ £30-50

A box of abrasives G+ £10-20

Eight boxed oilstones and 7 others
G £40-60

A 2%” iron smoother with closed handle
G+ £40-60

An iron chariot plane by BUCK 3” X
%” with rosewood wedge (crack to rear
casting) and another G £30-50

An unnamed rosewood plough unusually
with stem fixing screws to the front and
rear G+ £25-40

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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740

741

742
743

744

745

746
747

748

749

750
751

752

753
754

755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765

766

Little used plough and sash fillister both
by MOSELEY G++ £40-60

A handled plough by BUCK and two other
ploughs G £25-40

Three named sash fillisters G++ £30-50
Seven boxwood and brass rules, gauges etc
G+ £30-50

A 1%” iron shoulder plane and a 1”7
bullnose G+ £30-50

Four garden hoes or weeders G Not for
mailing £15-25

Three slashers G Not for mailing £15-25
Two gardener’s stainless steel spades G+
Not for mailing £20-30
Two gardener’s forks
mailing £10-20

A turfing spade and another large spade G
Not for mailing £10-20

Two carpenter’s adze G £25-40

Ten decorator’s scrapers and filling knives,
some in orig boxes G+ £15-25

Three squares, two mortice gauges etc
G+ £20-30

Ten chisels and gouges G+ £15-25

A RECORD No 080 cabinet scraper and 3
STANLEY spokeshaves G £40-60

A STANLEY No 45 floral pattern c/w box
of 13 cutters G+ £40-60

Nine planes for restoration G- £20-30

Six moulders G+ £15-25

PRESTON Nos 1393 patent reeder and
1387 sash router G £30-50

A PRESTON No 1388 quirk router and
two unusual shaves G £25-40

Quantity of plough/combination plane
cutters and fences etc G to G++ £25-40
Six French stake anvils, hammer etc
G+ £30-50

RECORD Nos 0102 and 0220 and an
unnamed 110 planes G+ £25-40
STANLEY Nos 4 and 5% planes, 98 gauge
and 82 scraper (chip to knob) G £25-40

A RECORD No 071 router G+ £40-60
RECORD Stay Set No 040 with orig decal,
STANLEY No 4 and MILLERS FALLS No
9 smoothers G+ £30-50

A 13” iron panel plane with o/stuffed
mahogany infill, hair crack to casting
G £25-40

G Not for

767
768
769
770

771

772

773

774
775

776

777

778
779

780

781

782

783

784

785

786

787

788

789

790

A HOBBIES picture framer’s cramp etc
G+ £20-30

A brass bound 2’ four fold boxwood rule by
H.CHAPIN (weak mark) and two others
by RABONE and STANLEY G+ £20-30
Ten padsaws G+ £20-30

Ten brass topped levels 4” to 9” G+ £20-30
A STANLEY Bedrock No 604 with SW
iron, requires attention G- £20-30

A RECORD No 735 with grooving
attachment and a STANLEY No 4
G £20-30

A STANLEY No 148 T & G plane, lacks
grooving iron G £20-30

Eight mallets G £20-30

A PRESTON No 14 smoother with Stanley
iron G+ £50-80

A pair of STANLEY Nos 98 & 99 rebate
planes G+ £50-80

A STANLEY No 113 circular plane
G £40-60

A USA STANLEY No 6 G+ £30-50

USA STANLEY Nos 4, 5 and 5% bench
planes G+ £40-60

A STANLEY No 4C with corrugated sole
and a No 4% G+ £30-50

A little used STANLEY No 80 cabinet
scraper c/w instructions in orig box
G++ £30-50

An unused STANLEY No 220 in orig box
and a No 95 butt gauge G++ £25-40
Three little used STANLEY No 803 hand
drills in orig boxes G++ £20-30

Ten mortice/slitting gauges and 3 others
G £10-20

A hydrometer by BUSS Pat 3594 in orig
box G++ £20-30

Two  French  albuminometers by
G.H.ESBACH and a thermometer all in
treen cases G+ £20-30

The  Machinery  Publishing  Co;
Machinery’s Handbook 10th ed. dated
1941 G £10-20

A glass beaker scaled to 4 fl. oz. t/w 4 glass
measures G+ £20-30

Quantity of scientific porcelain crucibles
and basins mostly by Royal Worcester
G+ £25-40

12 padsaws G+ £20-30

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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791 Quantity of metal plane spares etc
G £15-25

792 A RECORD No 010% for restoration and a
No 325 smoother G £20-30

793 A 2’ two fold boxwood and brass rule by
RABONE and 5 others G+ £25-40

794 An unusual 72” four fold boxwood and
brass rule by RABONE G+ £20-30

795 A small brass router, two miniature brass
spokeshaves and 5 other small tools
G+ £20-30

796 STANLEY Nos 19 (with SW lever cap),
220 and 9% block planes G+ £30-50

797 A little used MATHIESON No 770C
grooving plane with orig trade label and
box G++ £15-25

798 A STANLEY No 45 floral pattern with 23
cutters G £50-80

799 A PARAOMO saw vice dated 1945 with
Broad Arrow G+ £30-50

800 28 stonemasons chisels and two drags
G+ £50-80

The final section of 200 lots are Superior
Quality Antique Woodworking Tools.

801 A rare STANLEY No 94 fully brass bound
4 four fold boxwood rule, pins missing
G £20-30

802 Anunused STANLEY No 3 smoother with
plastic handles in orig box G++ £40-60

803 A hardly used English STANLEY No 4 in
orig box G++ £30-50

804 A STANLEY No 6C low knob with
corrugated sole and probably correct
replacement Stanley iron G £40-60

805 A probably unused STANLEY No 7 low
knob jointer, minor rust spots to sole o/w
F £70-100

806 An English STANLEY No 7 jointer, small
chip to handle spur o/w G+ £60-90

807 A little used STANLEY No 10% rebate
plane G++ £80-120

808 A STANLEY No 13 circular plane
G+ £40-60

809 A STANLEY No 72 chamfer plane
G+ £150-250

810

811

812

813

814

815

816

817

818
819

820

821

822

823

824

825

826

827

828

829

830

831

832

A probably unused English STANLEY No
92 rebate plane in orig box, minor rust
spots G++ £30-50

A little used STANLEY No 95 edge
trimming plane G++ £50-80

A STANLEY No 97 chisel plane
G £200-300

A STANLEY No 200 cutter and chisel
grinder G £25-40

A STANLEY No 289 fillister plane
G++ £80-120

A STANLEY No 80 steel cased rabbit plane
G £30-50

A STANLEY Bedrock No 604 invisible
repair to handle G £40-60

Three different STANLEY block planes
G+ £30-50

A 17” morticing axe with marks G- £25-40
A 177 morticing axe with makers mark
G+ £30-50

An unusual double edged axe with makers
marks W.T. and 12” head G++ £25-40

A R/H side axe with makers mark C.K.
and 12”7 edge G £30-50

A R/H side axe with makers mark and 127
edge G £30-50

A R/H side axe with 13” edge G++ £40-60
A little used R/H side axe with makers
marks and other decoration, 14” edge
G++ £50-80

A stylish L/H side axe with makers mark
IS.T. and 14" edge, small crack o/w
G+ £30-50

A L/H side axe with maker’s mark A.R.
with 12” edge G++ £50-80

A small R/H side axe with maker’s marks
and 5” edge G+ £80-120

A deep bowl adze with 77 edge, handle
wormy G £25-40

An unusual axe with W. and L.E. makers
marks and 4%” edge and another with 5”
edge also with L.E. mark G+ £30-50

Two little used morticing axes with maker’s
marks G+ £30-50

Two morticing axes with maker’s marks
G+ £30-50

15 long gouges by MATHIESON
G+ £60-90

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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833

834

835

836

837

838

839

840

841

842

844

845

846

847

848

849

850

851

Seven unused %” bevel edge chisels by
TYZACK with ash handles in orig box for
12 c/w orig wrappers N £30-50

A 2” sash pocket chisel by HOWARTH
with ash handle G++ £20-30

A 2” firmer chisel by COLQUHOUN
& CADMAN with boxwood handle
G+ £10-20

A set of ten small carving tools by
MARPLES with rosewood handles
G++ £40-60

Six chisels %4” to 1” mostly by WARD with
boxwood handles G++ £30-50

Four cranked gouges %" to 1%” by WARD
with boxwood handles G+ £25-40

A set of 4 long paring gouges %” to 1%4”
with boxwood handles G++ £30-50

A set of 4 little used long paring gouges by
WARD % to 1%” with boxwood handles
G++ £30-50

A little used set of 6 bevel edge chisels by
ASHLEY ILES %” to 2” with boxwood
handles F £40-60

A set of 5 turning tools by STORMONT in
fitted box G+ £25-40

Seven bench planes by COCKBURN
Carlisle G £25-40

A handled skew mouth beech rebate plane
by OHIO Tool Co 15%” x 2%” c/w nicker
irons to each side F £20-30

An wunusual birch block plane with
concave sole by GUSTAV HASELBARTH
Frankfort with scrolled wedge G+ £20-30
An unused 11”7 beech mitre plane by
CARTER (Bill) with scrolled wedge
and boxwood mouth adjuster with 2%4”
Marples snecked iron F £100-200

A superb unused, triple iron, handled
French moulding plane marked Aux
Mines de Suede Paris 12” x 4” N £100-200
A probably unused French cooper’s
fruitwood chiv, the iron marked Peugeot
Freres F £40-60

An unused tailed French fruitwood
moulding plane with 3” sole N £30-50

An unused 6” French fruitwood rebate
plane marked Aux Mines de Suede
N £25-40

852

853

854

855

856

857

858

859

860

861

862

863

864

865

866

867

Two unused French fruitwood moulding
planes stamped Aux Mines de Suede with
steel soles N £30-50

An  unusual OWT  router by
FAIRCLOUGH Liverpool with scrolled
wedge G+ £10-20

A little used sliding box type chamfer
plane by MOSELEY & Sons with scrolled
wedge F £25-40

A probably unused 15%” handled
skew mouth panel plane by HIELDS
Nottingham F £20-30

A boxwood smoother by VARVILL York
with scrolled wedge G+ £20-30

A rare little used pair of %” T & G planes
by GLEAVE F £30-50

Ten boxed beads by FAIRCLOUGH
Liverpool Nod 1 to 6 G £50-100

An unused beech toothing plane by
GREENSLADE Bristol N £25-40

Two beech compass smoothers with
different boxwood adjusters by J.MILLER
and G.EASTWOOD G+ £30-50

A little used boxwood and brass stair
rail shave by FAIRCLOUGH Liverpool
F £30-50

An unusual 14” handled beech plane
with boxwood mouth adjuster and
scrolled wedge, minor crack at mouth o/w
G+ £25-40

A recent miniature steel soled bronze

smoother 4%” x 1%” by ROGER
SMEATON  with  rosewood infill
F £100-200

A recent miniature steel soled bronze
smoother, the sole 4” x 1%” by ROGER
SMEATON with rosewood infill and
handle F £100-200

An unused 8 piece boxwood handled
screwdriver ~ set by  LIE-NIELSEN
Toolworks in orig fitted leatherette case
c/w list of uses for each, total cost new
£500 F £250-300

Two different, nice quality mahogany and
brass slitting tools 8” and 10” G++ £80-120
A 17 screwbox and tap with mahogany
base G+ £20-30

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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868

869

870

871

872

873

874

875

876

877

878

879

880

881

882

883

884

885

886

887

A small boxwood and brass adjustable reed
or leather splitting tool of unusual design
G+ £40-60

A brass pocket oilcan with folding spout
G++ £15-25

A little used PRESTON “waisted model”
adjustable bullnose plane G++ £40-60

A 1%” PRESTON No 1352 steel soled
gunmetal shoulder plane with ebony
infill, 60% orig Preston iron remains
G+ £100-150

Two PRESTON tools; a 6” brass faced
rosewood square (G++) and a No 1369
side rabbet G £30-50

A 1%” PRESTON No 1368C adjustable
shoulder plane G £100-150

A PRESTON No 1368B adjustable shoulder
plane 80% orig iron remains G+ £80-120
A rare PRESTON No 1398 stringing
router, lacks extension arm G £20-30

A PRESTON No 1388P router with 3 irons
G+ £25-40

An 18” PRESTON No 99 rosewood and
brass level and plumb (crack to one glass
side panel) o/w G+ £20-30

A probably unused PRESTON No 1366
bullnose plane F £40-60

A PRESTON Patent spiral spill m/c
G++ £40-60

A 1%” iron bullnose plane by PRESTON
with rosewood wedge G+ £50-80

A beech coffin smoother by Ed. PRESTON
unusually with a metal grip at the rear of
the plane also with the PRESTON logo
G £25-40

A RECORD No 92 adjustable shoulder
plane G+ £25-40

An unused WODEN X190 dowelling jig
complete with instructions in orig box
F £20-30

A probably unused RAPIER No 500 panel
plane in part orig box G++ £25-40

A very little used RECORD No 020C
circular plane ¢/w orig decal F £50-80

A little used RECORD No 04% c/w orig
decal on handle G++ £25-40

A little used RECORD No 05 ¢/w part orig
decal, some varnish losses G+ £25-40

888

889

890

891

892

893

894

895

896

897

898

899

900

901

902

903

A little used RECORD No 04% smoother
G+ £25-40

A little used RECORD No 03 smoother
F £30-50

A little used WODEN W8 rebate plane
with orig trade label F £25-40

A rare and probably unused Multi-Plane
by CLIFTON c¢/w instructions in orig box
F £100-200

A probably unused RECORD No 020
circular plane in orig box F £60-90

A probably unused RECORD No 5 special
base for a 405 Multi-Plane in orig poor box
N £25-40

A little used HOWKINS Model C plough
plane complete with 13 cutters and orig
spanner G++ £80-120

A little used HOWKINS Model B plough
plane with 15 cutters and orig spanner
G++ £80-120

An unused ACORN No 4 adjustable
smoother with orig decal on handle in orig
box N £25-40

A rare ROLLINS No 4 adjustable smoother
in orig box G+ £20-30

An unused DRONSFIELD No 4 adjustable
smoother in orig box N £25-40

A silversmith’s small planishing hammer,
the handle showing exaggerated hand
shaping from use over many years
G+ £50-80

A recent, very attractive 7%” ornamental
brass plumb bob by ROGER SMEATON
F £80-120

An unusual 12”7 x 2% triple slide
ironmonger’s rule with Arranges &
Manufactured for James Noble Engineer
Sheffield, some stains G £30-50

An unusual 13”7 boxwood slide rule by
ASTON & MANDER and Designed by C.
Hoare Southampton with Thickness and
Weight of Pile, Plate and Sheet Pile, Width,
Gallons etc F £50-100

A 12”7 double slide boxwood scale rule by
ASTON & MANDER with Designed by
C. Hoare Southampton incl. 5 Per Cent
Interest, Timber Curing Square & Round
144 etc F £40-60

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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908
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915

916

917

918
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A 13” double slide boxwood Interest
calculator by ASTON & MANDER and
Designed by C. Hoare Southampton with
Per Cent Interest etc G+ £50-80

A rare and little used 13” boxwood Pollit’s
Pipe Calculator by ELLIOTT Bros London
with paper instructions verso F £25-40

An unusual 6” double slide boxwood
caliper gauge by RABONE with double
German silver slides G £50-80

A little used 9” boxwood and brass single
slide Cattle Gauge by J.TREE Maker
London for Oxen, Sheep and Swine
G+ £40-60

A little used 2’ two fold boxwood and brass
ironmonger’s slide rule by WELLINGTON
Fecit Soho London G++ £50-100

An early 2’ two fold boxwood and brass
ironmonger’s rule with L.S.D. scales, Girt
Line etc G+ £40-60

A slender 24” double slide boxwood
calculating rule by ADIE Strand London
with Principal, Compound Interest, Years
Amount etc G+ £60-90

A rare early 2’ two fold boxwood and brass
double slide rule by THO’ ONION Maker
(1765- 1805) with Chords, Latitudes, Incli
Meridi and Hours, one of the two boxwood
slides has a good early repair, both slide
easily G £100-200

A little used boxwood and brass dip rule in
orig leather case F £20-30

A little used boxwood and brass shoe
measure by BARNSLEY Sheffield F £15-25
An unusual 12”7 two fold boxwood and
brass combination rule, level and compass
by ADIE Edinburgh in orig case, some
inked notes to boxwood and compass
point loose o/w G+ £50-80

A probably unused 66 leather bound tape
by by RABONE in orig box F £20-30

An unused, fine quality 4” brass faced
rosewood cutting gauge F £30-50

An unused, fine quality, 6” brass faced
rosewood cutting gauge F £30-50

A fine quality steel faced boxwood and
brass slitting gauge, minor stains G £20-30
An unusually fine quality, heavy brass
faced rosewood bevel F £25-40

920

921

922

923

924

925

926

927

928

929

930

931

932

A German silver Napier compass in orig
box G £15-25

A little used FOWLER'S Universal Patent
Calculator ¢/w instruction booklet in orig
leather pouch F £25-40

An early 13%” iron panel plane by SPIERS
Ayr with screwed sides and rosewood infill
and scrolled wedge, repair to handle spur
G+ £450-600

A probably unique, special order 26”7 d/t
steel jointer by SPIERS Ayr 3%” wide with
figured rosewood infill, we don’t recollect
offering this wide model Spiers plane
previously, repaired sliver to handle spur
so G++ £3000-5000

An unusual, probably special order, 18”
d/t steel panel plane by SPIERS Ayr with
rosewood infill and orig Stewart Spiers
2% iron G++ £500-800

An unusual 12”7 d/t steel panel plane by
SPIERS Ayr (upside down mark) with
screwed sides and open rosewood handle
and fancy brass screw G £150-250

A d/t steel iron mitre plane by SPIERS
Ayr with rosewood infill and 2%” Ward
snecked iron G++ £800-1200

A small d/t steel mitre plane by SPIERS
8” x 2%” ¢/w added grips for ease of use if
required G+ £600-900

A rare SPIERS Ayr No 14 adjustable
smoother with orig Stewart Spiers 2'”
iron G+ £200-300

A d/t steel parallel smoother by SPIERS
unusually with gunmetal lever, chip to
handle spur G £50-80

A very little used SPIERS Plane-o-Ayr
smoother, quite unusual to find this model
in such nice condition G++ £80-120

A very rare 67 compass soled 1”7 rebate
plane by SPIERS Ayr (see Nigel Lampert
p 46 for similar) with rosewood infill and
bruised wedge, 20” ward snecked iron
remains G £200-400

A d/t steel parallel smoother by STEWART
SPIERS with rosewood infill and closed
handle and orig 2%” Stewart Spiers iron
G++ £100-200

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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934

935

936

937

938

939

940

941

942

943

944

945

A later model SPIERS SPIERS Plane-o
-Ayr parallel smoother with 6” x %” with
orig 2” Stewart Spiers iron G+ £80-120

A unique, very little used 1%” d/t steel
shoulder plane by SPIERS Ayr with
rosewood infill and wedge and orig Stewart
Spiers snecked iron all parts stamped 2,
this 'Art Deco'style plane previously sold
in our Cat No 51 Lot 768 G++ £150-250

A rare 1%” d/t steel twin iron rebate plane
by SPIERS AYR with orig Ward snecked
irons, unusually with fine mouth to front
and normal to the rear G+ £150-250

A little used %” d/t steel twin iron rebate
plane by SPIERS Ayr with Ward snecked
irons, very fine mouths, pos. one wedge
replaced G+ £80-120

A 9”7 d/t steel rebate plane by SPIERS Ayr
(weak but clear mark) 90% orig Stewart
Spiers 7%” snecked iron remains, all
parts stamped 2 slight bruising to wedge
G+ £100-150

A rare gunmetal bullnose plane by SPIERS
Ayr with rosewood wedge and orig 1%4”
Ward snecked iron G+ £400-600

A rare SPIERS Ayr adjustable bullnose
plane, little 1%” orig iron remains
G+ £70-100

A 57 d/t steel thumb plane obviously by
Spiers but not marked with orig 1%” Ward
snecked iron and fine mouth G+ £300-500
An extremely rare cooper’s gunmetal
plucker by SPIERS Plane-o-Ayr with
rosewood handles and orig Mathieson 2”
iron F £1000-2000

A superb, unused gunmetal mitre plane
with over stepped d/t steel sole by W. HALL
but not signed 12”7 x 2%” with figured
rosewood infill and wedge F £700-1000

A steel soled gunmetal smoother by
TYZACK Old St. with rosewood infill (rear
infill probably re-surfaced) G+ £100-200
An unusual skew mouth steel rebate plane
9” x 1%” with rosewood infill and wedge
F £80-120

A stylish brass bullnose/rebate plane 4” x
127 with ebony wedge G++ £50-80

946

947

948

949

950

951

952

953

954

955

956

957

958

959

960

A recent coffin smoother by ROGER
SMEATON with rosewood infill and
probably unused 2%” Mathieson iron
F £80-120

A recent bronze Norris 50G style coffin
smoother by SMEATON Bristol with
steeled mouth, Norris type patent adjuster
and rosewood infill and handle F £150-250
A patternmaker’s brass sole plane c/w all
8 bases and cutters in fitted box, chip to
mahogany infill o/w F £30-50

An unusual low angle Irish pattern brass
chariot plane 77 x 27 with attractive
rosewood infill and scrolled wedge
G £70-100

A musical instrument maker’s iron plane
3” x 1%” needs a replacement Tim Smith
wedge G+ £40-60

A 1% iron chariot plane with rosewood
wedge G+ £70-100

A 1% steel soled gunmetal chariot plane
by HOLLAND London, the missing iron
would be held by screw through ebony
wedge, hair crack to wedge G+ £400-600
An unusual handled Scottish style iron
smoother with protruding toe and screwed
sides G+ £70-100

A heavy 13”7 iron panel plane with
mahogany infill and handle and 2%”
Mathieson iron G+ £80-120

A steel soled gunmetal parallel smoother
by TYZACK Railway Arch with rosewood
infill and handle, 40% orig Marples iron
remains, owners name stamped on side
o/w G+ £80-120

A 147 iron panel plane with mahogany
overstuffed infill and 2%” iron G++ £50-80
A most unusual miniature d/t steel
compass soled mitre plane by BUCK 4” x
17 with rosewood infill and scrolled wedge
G+ £1000-2000

Two 17 gunmetal bullnose planes with
ebony and rosewood wedges G++ £70-100
A rare iron smoother by EASTWOOD
York with shapely brass lever and rosewood
infill G++ £70-100

An iron parallel smoother by SLATER with
rosewood infill and handle G++ £60-90

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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975

976

A %7 d/t steel rebate plane by ROBERT
TOWELL London with rosewood infill
and wedge G++ £70-100

An Irish pattern brass chariot plane 9” x 2”
with mahogany infill and wedge G+ £50-80
A steel soled brass smoother with
mahogany infill and closed handle and
triple knurled brass screw G+ £70-100

A little used 1% steel soled brass bullnose
plane by H. SLATER with rosewood wedge
G++ £50-80

An unusually narrow brass bullnose
plane 3%” x %” with rosewood wedge
G++ £40-60

An unusual iron chariot plane 77 x 2%”
with shapely mahogany wedge G £50-80
A heavy brass chariot plane 4%” x 2” with
ebony infill and wedge G £50-80

Alittle used nice quality 1%” iron shoulder
plane marked Patent Metal with rosewood
infill and rosewood infill and elongated
wedge F £80-120

A handled beech screwstem plough plane
by COCKBURN Carlisle with boxwood
stems and nuts t/w a set of 8 hardly used
irons with heart motif G++ £40-60

A hardly used German screwstem plough
plane by E PLETTENBERG DRGM 5419
F £30-50

A rare beech screwstem plough by
COCKBALIN Carlisle with boxwood fence,
stems and nuts and with removeable skate
for circular work G+ £70-100

A 107 moulder by DARBY (mark G-)
G £25-40

An early 14” handled tonguing plane by
BEWLEY Leeds dated 1796 with sole fence
G+ £25-40

A 10%” moulding plane by ROBERT
WOODING  (1706-28 mark  G+)
G+ £150-250

A very rare pair of No 2 size H & R’s by
FRANCIS PURDEW the maker’s oval
stamp on the sides with “This is Fran
Purdew Make” (some letters legible)
the planes have been shortened to 9%”
G £100-200

Two unusual French bow drills G++ £40-60

977

978
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982
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985

986

987

988

989

990
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An ebony bow drill undoubtedly by BUCK
but not named, hair crack to screw top
G+ £20-30

A brass plated button pad beech brace by
D FLATHER Sheffield with ebony head
G+ £30-50

A little used twin iron moulding plane
by MATHIESON c¢/w 6 worm holes
G++ £25-40

A 2 two fold boxwood and brass
ironmonger’s rule by A. MATHIESON &
Sons with brass slide , minor stains at tips
o/w G+ £30-50

A most unusual twin iron beech rounder
by MATHIESON with two integral
handles and two screwstem handles to
adjust for different size work, some old
worm G £70-100

A MATHIESON No 11 handled bridle
plough plane c/w set of 8 Mathieson irons,
abused wedge and small chip off fence
G £60-90

A MATHIESON No 742 brass faced beech
bullnose plane G £15-25

A probably unused L & R grooving plane
plane by MATHIESON with orig trade
label F £25-40

A MATHIESON No 844 d/t steel parallel
smoother unusually with closed handle
and orig Mathieson 2%” iron G £70-100

A hardly used MATHIESON No 727 beech
toothing plane marked 2in. F £20-30

A very rare and hardly used 287" d/t steel
NORRIS Al jointer with rosewood infill
and Norris Patent Adjustable on lever, all
parts stamped 1 a few minor stains o/w
F £5000-8000

A little used 22%” d/t steel NORRIS Al
jointer with London Patent Adjustable
on lever, 95% early Norris iron remains
G++ £2500-3500

A 16%” d/t steel NORRIS Al panel
plane with London Patent Adjustable on
lever 95% orig early Norris iron remains
G++ £1000-2000

An unused 1%” d/t steel NORRIS No 22
shoulder plane with rosewood infill, all
parts stamped 8, in orig box, a few marks
to infill o/w F £700-1000

all lots illustrated at www.davidstanley.com
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993
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A 1%” d/t steel NORRIS A7 adjustable
shoulder plane with rosewood infill and
full replacement iron G £250-500

A rare and little used d/t steel NORRIS
No 8 rebate plane with rosewood infill, all
parts stamped 1 G++ £250-400

An early iron NORRIS smoother with
Patent adjuster and rosewood infill,
70% orig early Norris 2” iron remains
G+ £140-180

995

996

997

A Patent Metal NORRIS No 13 smoother
with rosewood infill and closed handle
25% orig early Norris iron remains
G+ £150-250

A rare narrow 17 steel soled gunmetal
NORRIS bullnose plane with ebony wedge
with probably replacement full Norris
snecked iron G £70-100

A 6” x %7 d/t steel rebate plane obviously
by Norris but name not visible, orig iron
had it’s day G £70-100

woodworking tools for all future auctions.

We are accepting entries of good quality antique

These can be delivered to our office at any time by appointment.

Future auctions

23rd April 2026

4th June 2026

Q)avicl dtanleq ﬂuctions

Antique Tool Fair / Dealer Day

We will be holding a Tool Fair on

Wednesday 4th March 2026
from 7.30 AM at Stordon Grange

Customers will be able to view the following day's auction of 1000
lots of Antique and Modern Woodworking Tools at this time

Unfortunately, we will be no longer offering food at the event
Complementary tea and coffee will be available
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